

REPUBLIC OF KENYA

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT OFFICE OF THE CLERK

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON THE PUNGUZA MIZIGO (CONSTITUTION OF KENYA AMENDMENT) BILL, 2019

Pursuant to Article 196 (1) of the Constitution and County Assembly of Marsabit Standing Order 121, the Justice, Legal and Delegated County Legislation Committee invites members of the Public including civil society groups, professional bodies, and other stakeholders to submit their views on the PUNGUZA MIZIGO (CONSTITUTION OF KENYA AMENDMENT) BILL, 2019 orally during the Public Hearings to be held on dates and venues indicated below:

DATE	SUB-COUNTY	LOCATION/WARD	VENUE	TIME
18 th September 2019	MOYALE	MOYALE TOWNSHIP	SOCIAL HALL	10:00 A.M
19 th September 2019	N/HORR	KALACHA	SOCIAL HALL	1.00 P.M
19 th September 2019	SAKU	MARSABIT CENTRAL	CATHOLIC HALL	10:00 A.M.
19 th September 2019	LAISAMIS	LOGLOGO	$ S()(\Delta H \Delta $	2. 00 P.M

The Public may also submit written memoranda they may have on the Bills addressed to The Clerk, County Assembly of Marsabit, P.O. Box 29-60500, Marsabit; hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk, Marsabit County Assembly Buildings or emailed to clerk@assembly.marsabit.go.ke. All memoranda to reach the office of the Clerk on or before 23rd September, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

Note: Copies of the Bills can be obtained from the Office of the Clerk during official working hours or on the County Assembly of Marsabit Official Website (www.assembly.marsabit.go.ke)

MAHMOUD KAMAYA CLERK/SECRETARY, COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT